

News Release

FORT CARSON Public Affairs Office (719) 526-4143/7525 FAX (719) 526-1021

'The Best Hometown in the Army. The Home of America's Best.'

March 28, 2024 Release 24-013 FOR IMMEDIATE RELAESE

Media Opportunity Fort Carson to hold fire press conference

FORT CARSON, Colo. – Fort Carson Garrison Commander Col. Sean Brown will host a press conference about the Fort Carson fire at 3:30 p.m. today.

Media interested in attending the press conference should RSVP as soon as possible to the Fort Carson Public Affairs Office at (719) 526-7525.